Table 14. Accepted disabling claims by county of occurrence and industry (NAICS), Oregon 2021

ALL COUNTIES
Baker
Benton
Clackamas
Clatsop
Columbia
Coos
Crook
Curry
Deschutes
Douglas
Gilliam
Grant
Harney
Hood River
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath
Lake

Lane
Lincoln
Linn
Malheur
Marion
Morrow
Multnomah
Polk

County of occurrence

Total
24,393
55
343
2,006
216
163
274
109
90
1,001
562
11
31
37
197
968
126
350
291
37
1,824
241
757
136
2,305
85
5,326
312

Agric.,
forestry
am

1,054
5

31
59

37
41

14
37

52

34
24
129
11
28
39

Construct.
(23)

2,055
4

29
170
23

11

16

12

141
33

90

19
28

118
14
42

144
13
326
22

Manufact.
(31-33)

3,012
12
15

298
27
44
30
15
14
66
81

5
54
82
78
43
37

4

252
32
138
22
256
24
546
49

Industry division

Sales
(42-45)

3,986

30
471
41
30
34
40
15
210
71

190
10
60
51

368
47
106
36
300

838
40

Transp.
(48-49)

2,950
2

16
214

14

14

51
30

161

338

1,177
18

Admin
svcs
(56)

1,600
1

18
126
14

19

62
22

51

26
10

120
17
39

76

330
14

Health
care
(62)

3,976
10
125
263
24
22
57
2

4
159
180

27
244

96
50

370
31
91

356

902
77

Accomm,
food svc
(72)

1,256
2
11
85
44
11
18
5
11
83
13

113
42
29

93

278
14

State,
local
govt

(92)

2,958

50
168
22
22
54
11
18
132
70

12

17
92

33
34
11
240
23
89
34
521

513
25

Other
indust

1,546
2

18
152
14

17

83
29

26
66

30
14

112

15

28

92

388
14

(Continued)




Table 14. Accepted disabling claims by county of occurrence and industry (NAICS), Oregon 2021

County of occurrence

Sherman
Tillamook
Umatilla
Union
Wallowa
Wasco
Washington
Wheeler
Yamihill

Out of state

Unknown

Total
19
148
426
102
16
127
2,597
4
530
351
2,220

Agric.,
forestry

an

2
28
43

4
15
54
61
43

151

Construct.
(23)

10
19

203
1
38
63
429

Manufact.

(31-33)

20
89
38

19
372
107

13
129

Industry division

Sales
(42-45)

17
50
15

22
549
68
41
189

Transp.
(48-49)

12
7
44
4

3
232
24
106
276

Admin
svcs
(56)

222

18
28
295

Health
care
(62)

54

13

23
451

104

193

Accomm,
food svc
(72)

18
18

156

25
17
46

State,
local
govt

(92)

25
57

10

20
190

51

365

Other
indust

168

34
27
147

Accepted disabling claims are occupational injury or disease claims accepted by insurers that entitle workers to compensation for disability or death.

Counts are based on the date the Department of Consumer and Business Services received notification the claim was accepted, which may be different than the date of injury or illness.

Industries are categorized according to the North American Industrial Classification System (NAICS), 2002 edition.

Employees of client leasing firms are reported in the industry in which they were working at the time of injury.

- Dashes indicate no claims were received

Source data are continually updated to be as accurate as possible. Report results may vary over time.

Central Services Division, Oregon Department of Consumer and Business Services, March 2023
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