Table 14. Accepted disabling claims by county of occurrence and industry (NAICS), Oregon 2021

		Industry division									
County of occurrence	Total	Agric., forestry (11)	Construct. (23)	Manufact. (31-33)	Sales (42-45)	Transp. (48-49)	Admin svcs (56)	Health care (62)	Accomm, food svc (72)	State, local govt (92)	Other indust
ALL COUNTIES	24,393	1,054	2,055	3,012	3,986	2,950	1,600	3,976	1,256	2,958	1,546
Baker	55	5	4	12	8	2	1	10	2	9	2
Benton	343	31	29	15	30	16	18	125	11	50	18
Clackamas	2,006	59	170	298	471	214	126	263	85	168	152
Clatsop	216	4	23	27	41	3	14	24	44	22	14
Columbia	163	4	11	44	30	5	6	22	11	22	8
Coos	274	15	16	30	34	14	19	57	18	54	17
Crook	109	1	12	15	40	14	4	2	5	11	5
Curry	90	8	8	14	15	2	5	4	11	18	5
Deschutes	1,001	14	141	66	210	51	62	159	83	132	83
Douglas	562	33	33	81	71	30	22	180	13	70	29
Gilliam	11	1	1	-	1	-	5	1	-	2	-
Grant	31	3	2	5	3	-	1	1	4	12	-
Harney	37	7	-	-	9	1	-	8	3	8	1
Hood River	197	37	5	54	9	2	4	27	16	17	26
Jackson	968	41	90	82	190	64	51	244	48	92	66
Jefferson	126	6	2	78	10	4	3	9	2	8	4
Josephine	350	14	19	43	60	9	26	96	20	33	30
Klamath	291	37	28	37	51	12	10	50	18	34	14
Lake	37	9	1	4	8	1	-	-	1	11	2
Lane	1,824	52	118	252	368	79	120	370	113	240	112
Lincoln	241	7	14	32	47	13	17	31	42	23	15
Linn	757	34	42	138	106	161	39	91	29	89	28
Malheur	136	24	-	22	36	4	1	8	1	34	6
Marion	2,305	129	144	256	300	338	76	356	93	521	92
Morrow	85	11	13	24	5	8	9	1	-	8	6
Multnomah	5,326	28	326	546	838	1,177	330	902	278	513	388
Polk	312	39	22	49	40	18	14	77	14	25	14

(Continued)

Table 14. Accepted disabling claims by county of occurrence and industry (NAICS), Oregon 2021

		Industry division									
County of occurrence	Total	Agric., forestry (11)	Construct. (23)	Manufact. (31-33)	Sales (42-45)	Transp. (48-49)	Admin svcs (56)	Health care (62)	Accomm, food svc (72)	State, local govt (92)	Other indust
Sherman	19	2	1	-	1	12	1	1	-	1	-
Tillamook	148	28	10	20	17	7	5	9	18	25	9
Umatilla	426	43	19	89	50	44	39	54	18	57	13
Union	102	4	9	38	15	4	4	13	3	10	2
Wallowa	16	-	2	1	3	-	1	3	1	4	1
Wasco	127	15	6	19	22	3	4	23	7	20	8
Washington	2,597	54	203	372	549	232	222	451	156	190	168
Wheeler	4	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	-
Yamhill	530	61	38	107	68	24	18	104	25	51	34
Out of state	351	43	63	13	41	106	28	7	17	6	27
Unknown	2,220	151	429	129	189	276	295	193	46	365	147

Accepted disabling claims are occupational injury or disease claims accepted by insurers that entitle workers to compensation for disability or death.

Counts are based on the date the Department of Consumer and Business Services received notification the claim was accepted, which may be different than the date of injury or illness.

Industries are categorized according to the North American Industrial Classification System (NAICS), 2002 edition.

Employees of client leasing firms are reported in the industry in which they were working at the time of injury.

- Dashes indicate no claims were received

Source data are continually updated to be as accurate as possible. Report results may vary over time.

Central Services Division, Oregon Department of Consumer and Business Services, March 2023

(CCRA017/2055t)